Passed: March 21, 2016
Signed: March 22, 2016

ORDINANCE NO. 2016-03-017

AN ORDINANCE REVISING THE FISCAL YEAR 2015 - 2016 ANNUAL BUDGET
{(Medijer Development Agreement - Final Payment)

WHEREAS, the corporate authorities heretofore did approve an annual
budget for the City of Urbana (“City”) for the fiscal year beginning on July 1,
2015, and ending on June 3¢, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the corporate authorities find that the best interests of the
City are served by revising the annual budget by deleting, adding teo, changing
or creating sub-classes within object classes and object c¢lasses themselves;
and

WHEREAS, funds are available to effectuate the purpose of such revision;
and

WHEREAS, the Budget Director may not make such revision under the
authority so delegated to her pursuant to 65 ILCS 5/8-2-9.6 or Urbana City Code
§ 2-133.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Urbana,
Champaign County, Illinois, asrfollows:

Section 1.

The Fiscal Year 2015 - 2016 Annual Budget, as revised, 1s hereby further
revised as set forth in Exhibit A, which is attached heretec and incorporated

herein by reference.
Section 2.

This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and

publication in accordance with Section 1-2-4 of the Tllinois Municipal Cede.

Budget Amendment / 1



This Ordinance is hereby passed by the affirmative wvote, the “ayes” and “nays”
being called, of two-thirds of the corporate authorities then holding office (6

of 8 votes) of the City of Urbana, Illinois, at a meeting of the corporate

authorities.
PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL this 21°5° day of March ; 2016.
AYES: Brown, Jakobsson, Madigan, Marlin, Roberts, Swyth;s®Brussing
o Qe o
NAYS:
ABSTAINS:

APPROVED BY THE MAYOR this 23" day of

i%ll L e o
4l 'H\\\“\\\,\\\\\\

A L7

(;zﬁrel Lunf Arussing, Mayor

Budget Amendment / 2



GENERAL OPERATING FUND

EXPENDITURES

095-1-1300-3064  PAYMENTS DEV AGREEMENTS

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

ENDING FUND BALANCE (ESTIMATED)
ASSIGNED - COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

UNASSIGNED FUND BALANCE

Budget Amendment 2015/16 - Exhibit A

Current Budget Revised Budget Difference Reasen
165,000 196,340 31,840 MEUER AGREEMENT - FINAL
PAYMENT
32,848,916 32,880,756 31,840
7,028,524 6,997,684 {31,840}
76,250 76,250 -
6,953,274 6,921,434 (31,840)

Exhibit A - page 1



